GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HILL AREAS DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06 Email-hadsectt@gmail.com.

No. HAD. ECF- 492386

Dated: Dispur the 4th June, 2024

ORDER

In pursuance of the Section 4(1) of the Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention. Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013 [POSH Act.] the Internal Complaints Committee (ICCs) in respect of Hill Areas Department, Dispur Guwahati-06 is hereby constituted with the following members:

SL	Name & Address	Designation	Contact No.	E-Mail
.N				
0.				
1	Smitakshi Baruah, IAS,	Presiding	9435394128	smitakshi16@gmail.com
	Secretary, HAD,Ghy-06	Officer		
2	Protima Rongpipi, ACS,	Member	9435168526	protimar71@gmail.com
	Jt.Secretary, HAD,Ghy-			
	06			
3.	Smti. Dipanwita	Member	9854246863	dipanwita580@gmail.com
	Sonowal,			
	S.O., HAD, Ghy-06			
3	Susmita Nath,	Member	8486330042	susmita.nath19@assam.gov.i
	A.S.O, HAD,Ghy-06			n
4	Chayamoni Saikia,	Member	9435403360	chayamoni.saikia@gov.in
	Jr.A.A, HAD,Ghy-06			
5	Anamika Baruah,	Member	7002403798	anamikabhi22@gmail.com
	C.O, HAD,Ghy-06			
6	Rekha Rani Kalita,	Member	7002490837	Rekharanideka3@gmail.com
	M.T.S., HAD,Ghy-06			

This will come into force with immediate effect.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department

Dated: Dispur the 4th June, 2024

Memo No. HAD. ECF-492386-11-A

Copy for kind information to-

- 1. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Department of Women and Child Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind appraisal to the Principal Secretary.
- 2. P.S. to the Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Hill Areas Department, Dispur.
- 3. Members concerned.
- 4. Notice Board.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Hill Areas Department